



# BID TABULATION

Owner: North Richland Hills  
 Job No.:  
 Project: Lariat Trail  
 Advertisement Dates: July 29, 2023 & July 31, 2023  
 Bid Receipt Date: August 30, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BIDDER 1				BIDDER 2				BIDDER 3				BIDDER 4				BIDDER 5				BIDDER 6				BIDDER 7				BIDDER 8			
				McMahon Enterprises, L.P.				Ed-Bid Construction Company				Grady Enterprises, L.L.C.				McClendon Construction Co., Inc.				Quality Excavators, LLC				Reliable Paving, Inc.				Stable Flow, Inc.				Xite Paving & Construction, Inc.			
				3010 Roy On Blvd Grand Prairie, TX 75059				16005 Harry Hines Blvd Dallas, TX 75259				889 E Rock Island Ave Royal Tx 75052				P.O. Box 999 Burleson, TX 75997				6800 Hwy 377 S Aubrey, TX 76227				1803 Peyco Drive North Arlington, TX 76015				3814 S Hwy 7500 Spearman, TX 75169				3814 S Hwy 281 Wauwachne, TX 75165			

BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes		BID BOND		Yes	
ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes		ADDITIONAL		Yes	
Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount	

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
----------	------------------	------	----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------

BID ALTERNATE #1 - SANITARY SEWER LINE "A" PIPE BURSTING																																	
A1-1	TRENCH SAFETY (SEWER)	LF	-1216	\$3.00	(\$3,648.00)	\$3.29	(\$4,000.64)	\$2.00	(\$2,432.00)	\$5.00	(\$6,080.00)	\$1.00	(\$1,216.00)	\$3.00	(\$3,648.00)	\$4.00	(\$4,934.40)	\$1.00	(\$1,216.00)	\$4.00	(\$4,934.40)	\$1.00	(\$1,216.00)	\$2.00	(\$2,432.00)	\$1.00	(\$1,216.00)	\$2.00	(\$2,432.00)	\$1.00	(\$1,216.00)	\$2.00	(\$2,432.00)
A1-2	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	-250	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)	\$122.81	(\$30,702.50)	\$117.00	(\$29,250.00)
A1-3	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	-1016	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)	\$101.09	(\$102,707.44)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)	\$101.09	(\$102,707.44)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)	\$101.09	(\$102,707.44)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$110.00	(\$111,760.00)	\$120.00	(\$121,920.00)
A1-4	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	-1216	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)	\$101.09	(\$122,917.44)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)	\$101.09	(\$122,917.44)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)	\$101.09	(\$122,917.44)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$110.00	(\$132,720.00)	\$120.00	(\$144,768.00)
A1-5	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	-1216	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)	\$179.80	(\$218,337.60)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)	\$179.80	(\$218,337.60)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)	\$179.80	(\$218,337.60)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$188.00	(\$228,416.00)	\$200.00	(\$243,200.00)
A1-6	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	-75	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$145.00	(\$10,875.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$145.00	(\$10,875.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$145.00	(\$10,875.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$150.00	(\$11,250.00)	\$200.00	(\$15,000.00)
A1-7	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	EA	-7	\$240,000.00	(\$1,680,000.00)	\$111,000.00	(\$777,000.00)	\$110,000.00	(\$770,000.00)	\$120,000.00	(\$840,000.00)	\$120,000.00	(\$840,000.00)	\$240,000.00	(\$1,680,000.00)	\$111,000.00	(\$777,000.00)	\$110,000.00	(\$770,000.00)	\$120,000.00	(\$840,000.00)	\$120,000.00	(\$840,000.00)	\$240,000.00	(\$1,680,000.00)	\$111,000.00	(\$777,000.00)	\$110,000.00	(\$770,000.00)	\$120,000.00	(\$840,000.00)		
				\$194,992.00	\$194,992.00	\$46,241.28	\$46,241.28	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$74,760.00	\$74,760.00	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00	\$195,448.00	\$195,448.00	\$124,088.00	\$124,088.00	\$80,776.00	\$80,776.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00	\$11,064.00		

BID ALTERNATE #2 - SEGMENT 2 MILL AND OVERLAY																																	
A2-1	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HOLDING	MO	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,380.85	\$3,380.85	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
A2-2	SWPPP PLAN AND EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	LS	23	\$8,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$101,430.00	\$4,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$226,450.00	\$9,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00		
A2-3	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY SOIL	SY	23	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00	\$17,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$24,811.00	\$570,853.00		
A2-4	PLANE ASPHALT CONC PAV (PT)	SY	4385	\$220.00	\$964,700.00	\$33,577.00	\$145,194.45	\$5.00	\$21,925.00	\$5.00	\$21,925.00	\$220.00	\$964,700.00	\$220.00	\$964,700.00	\$33,577.00	\$145,194.45	\$5.00	\$21,925.00	\$5.00	\$21,925.00	\$220.00	\$964,700.00	\$220.00	\$964,700.00	\$33,577.00	\$145,194.45	\$5.00	\$21,925.00	\$5.00	\$21,925.00		
A2-5	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	LF	250	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$183.02	(\$45,755.00)	\$180.00	(\$45,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$183.02	(\$45,755.00)	\$180.00	(\$45,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$183.02	(\$45,755.00)	\$180.00	(\$45,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$200.00	(\$50,000.00)	\$183.02	(\$45,755.00)	\$180.00	(\$45,000.00)
A2-6	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	EA	-7	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)	\$11,000.00	(\$77,000.00)	\$11,139.49	(\$77,976.48)		
A2-7	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE W/CONC COLLAR	EA	-3	\$10,000.00	(\$30,000.00)	\$5,882.53	(\$17,647.59)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)	\$12,000.00	(\$36,000.00)	\$11,000.00	(\$33,000.00)		
A2-8	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	-3	\$22,000.00	(\$66,000.00)	\$26,667.00	(\$80,001.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$22,000.00	(\$66,000.00)	\$26,667.00	(\$80,001.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$26,667.00	(\$80,001.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)	\$26,667.00	(\$80,001.00)	\$24,000.00	(\$72,000.00)		
A2-9	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	-3	\$1,500.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$533.89	\$1,611.67	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		
A2-10	IF P/CW 30" DIA SANITARY SEWER PIPE (OPEN CUT)	EA	-7	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)	\$1,200.00	(\$8,400.00)		
				\$330.00	\$330.00	\$2,646.38	\$2,646.38	\$7,939.14	\$7,939.14	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		
				\$347,271.00	\$347,271.00	\$163,488.88	\$163,488.88	\$220,148.00	\$220,148.00	\$220,222.00	\$220,222.00	\$156,316.00	\$156,316.00	\$289,062.00	\$289,062.00	\$126,088.00	\$126,088.00	\$156,316.00	\$156,316.00	\$289,062.00	\$289,062.00	\$126,088.00	\$126,088.00	\$156,316.00	\$156,316.00	\$289,062.00	\$289,062.00	\$126,088.00	\$126,088.00	\$156,316.00	\$156,316.00		

BID ALTERNATE #3 - SEGMENT 2 EAST AND WEST SIDEWALKS																															
A3-1	TREX PROTECTION FENCING	LF	130	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$11,821.00	(\$1,536,730.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$11,821.00	(\$1,536,730.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$11,821.00	(\$1,536,730.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$11,821.00	(\$1,536,730.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)	\$11,821.00	(\$1,536,730.00)	\$13,000.00	(\$1,690,000.00)
A3-2	REMOVE TRIP	EA	-2	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,340.00	(\$2,680.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,340.00	(\$2,680.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,340.00	(\$2,680.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,340.00	(\$2,680.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,340.00	(\$2,680.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)
A3-3	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	SY	17	\$47,000.00	(\$799,000.00)	\$48,500.00	(\$824,500.00)	\$47,000.00	(\$799,000.00)	\$48,500.00	(\$824,500.00)	\$47,000.00	(\$799,000.00)	\$48,500.00	(\$824,500.00)																